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BIENNIAL REPORT
FISCAL YEARS 1984-1985
APPENDIX

MINNESOTA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY




MINNESOTA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY REHABILITATION LOAN PROGRAM PAGE : 1
DATE: 01/07/1985

PROGRAM ACTIVITY SUMMARY : 07/01/1983 - 11/01/1984
COUNTY NAME CITY NAME ' TOTAL NUMBER TOTAL DOLLARS
AITKIN ' ' 8 $ 36,793.23
ANOKA 10 $ 72,222.00
BECKER , 6 $ 38,510.00
BELTRAMI , 8 $ 25,619.56
BENTON ‘ 6 $ 40,153.23
BIG STONE 4 $ 21,464.48
BROWN 10 $ 42,357.49
CARLTON 6 $ 18,187.50
CASS _ 5 $ 31,668.06
CHIPPEWA - 2 $ 15,000.00
CHISAGO 4 $ 22.,322.12
CLAY . ) 1 $ 5.590.00
COTTONWOOD 3 $ 10,990.68
CROW WING » ‘ 20 3 113,667.68
DAKOTA [} $ 37,641.00
DODGE 6 $ 44,878.71






MINNESOTA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

PROGRAM ACTIVITY SUMMARY

COUNTY  NAME CITY NAME
KITTSON
KOOCHICHING
LAC QUI PARLE
LAKE

LE SUEUR
LINCOLN

LYON

MCLEOD
MARTIN
MEEKER

MILLE LACS
MORRI SON
MOWER

MURRAY
NICOLLET
NOBLES

NORMAN

REHABILITATION LOAN PROGRAM

07/01/71983 - 11/01/1984

TOTAL NUMBER
2

2

B B A B B R P A B P A R B R B A

TOTAL

PAGE :

DATE:

DOLLARS
10,591.94
14,605.31
29,994.25

3.031.00

7,492.74
44,549 .97
24,085.38
42,636.10
21,843.98
39,313.15
58,225.42
47,789.67

60,456.78

' 14,957.00

21,385.06
35,313.30

4,138.59

3

01/07/1985



MINNESOTA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

PROGRAM ACTIVITY SUMMARY

COUNTY  NAME CITY NAME

OLMSTED

OTTER TAIL

PINE

POLK

POPE

RAMSEY . MAPLEWOOD

RAMSEY NORTH ST PAUL

RAMSEY SHOREVIEW

RAMSEY ST PAUL

RAMSEY VADNAIS HEIGHTS

RAMSEY WHITE BEAR LAKE
COUNTY -TOTAL

RENVILLE

RICE

ROCK

REHABILITATION LOAN PROGRAM

07/01/1983 - 11/01/1984

TOTAL NUMBER
18
17

PAGE :

DATE:

DOLLARS
115,962.98
110,110.48

29,541.31

1,515.53

55,030.73

14,998.00
14,992.00
7.,495.00
257,296.98
7.,400.43
9,374.00

311,556.41

20,835.23
17,953.99

7.,492.63

4

01/07/1985



‘MINNESOTA

PROGRAM

COUNTY

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

HOUSING

ACTIVITY

NAME
LOUIS
LOUIS
LOUIS
LOUIS
LOUILS
LOUIS
LOUIS
LOUIS
LOUIS
LOUIS
LOUIS
LOUILS
LOUIS
LOUIS

LOUIS

FINANCE

SUMMARY

COUNTY

AGENCY

TOTAL

CITY NAME
AURORA
BUHL
CANYON
CHISHOLM
COTTON
DULUTH
EMBARRASS
EVELETH
FLOODWOOD
HIBBING
HOYT LAKES
KELLY LAKE
KELSEY
SAGINAW

VIRGINIA

REHABILITATION

07/01/1983 -

LOAN

11/01/71984

\

\

TOTAL NUMBER

1

2

50

PROGRAM

L I . I - T - R T T Y - T - B SR - T " TR * B .

TOTAL

PAGE:

DATE:

DOLLARS
3,415.00
15,000.00
5,478.00

24,018.00

6,100.00

121,278.84
1,774.09
9,375.00
7,450.00
44,859 .81
7.350.00
13,619.60
4,875.00
5,095.00
13,635.00

283,323.34

5

01/07/1985



MINNESOTA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY REHABILITATION LOAN PROGRAM PAGE : 6

PROGRAM ACTIVITY SUMMARY ) . 07/01/1983 - 11/01/1984 DATE: 01/07/1985
COUNTY NAME CITY NAME TOTAL NUMBER TOTAL DOLLARS
SCOTT 2 $ 13,605.56
SHERBURNE : 10 $ 41,046.26
SIBLEY ) S 3 32,301.37
STEARNS 14 $ 76,616.00
STEELE ‘ 3 $ 9,291.00
STEVENS ' 2 $ 14,955.00
SWIFT ) 4 $ 23,926.38
TODD 7 $ 46,572.00
WABASHA 6 $ 42,018.64
WASECA 2 $ 14,905.60
WASHINGTON 1 $ 6,049.00
WATONWAN . 5 $ 22,656.11
WINONA ' : 9 $ 60,649.41
WRIGHT 13 $ 79,370.51
YELLOW MEDICINE : ) 2 $ 15,000.00

GRAND TOTAL ' 554 $ 3,280,516.73



MINNESOTA = HOUSING

PROGRAM ACTIVITY
COUNTY NAME

AITKIN
ANOKA
AUSTIN
BECKER
BELTRAMI
BENTON

BIG STONE
BLUE EARTH
BROWN
CARLTON
CARVER
CASS
CHIPPEWA
CHISAGO
CLAY
COTTONWOOD

CROW WING

FINANCE
SUMMARY

AGENCY

CITY - NAME

HOME MORTGAGE PROGRAM
07/01/1983 - 11/01/1984

TOTAL NUMBER

270

36
27

42

15
13
32
14

53

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

PAGE :

DATE :

TOTAL DOLLARS

207,325.
15,275, 180.
26,600.
228.220.
251,950.
565, 650.
103,920.
1,551,801
942,325.
207,900.
2.437,325.
243,860.
412,805.
639,820.
1,134,275,
408,714.

1,826,815.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

.00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

1

12/28/1984



MINNESOTA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY HOME MORTGAGE PROGRAM PAGE : 2

PROGRAM ACTIVITY SUMMARY ' 07/01/1983 - 11/01/1984 DATE: 12/28/1984
COUNTY NAME CITY NAME TOTAL NUMBER TOTAL DOLLARS
DAKOTA ? 158 $ 9,493,425.00
DODGE 6 $ 233,750.00
DOUGLAS , 43 $ 1,738,225.00
FARIBAULT _ ‘ 2 s 77.900.00
FILLMORE 8 $ 268,050.00
FREEBORN , 5 $ 175,350.00
GOODHUE ' 19 $ 727,750.00
GRANT ' 4 ‘ $ 134,600.00
HENNEPIN BLOOMINGTON , 47 $ 2,932,325.00
HENNEP IN BROOKLYN CENTER 22 $ 1,274.600.00
HENNEPIN BROOKLYN PARK : 68 $ 4.112,480.00
HENNEPIN  CHAMPLIN 26 $ 1,617,000.00
HENNEPIN CHANHASSEN . T $ éz.zoo.oo
HENNEPIN CORCORAN 1 $ 49,000.00
HENNEPIN A CRYSTAL 20 $ 1,119.250.00 ’
HENNEPIN DEEPHAVEN 3 $ 199,200.00
HENNEPIN EDEN PRAIRIE 24 $ 1.561,250.00



MINNESOTA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY HOME MORTGAGE PROGRAM PAGE: 3

PROGRAM ACTIVITY SUMMARY 07/01/1983 - 11/01/1984 » DATE: 12/28/1984
COUNTY NAME CITY NAME : TOTAL NUMBER TOTAL DOLLARS
HENNEPIN EDINA 4 . $ 210, 100.00
HENNEPIN EXCELSIOR 1 $ 61,750.00
HENNEPIN FRIDLEY 1 $ $7,500.00
HENNEPIN GOLDEN VALLEY 2 $ 122,200.00
HENNEPIN GREENFIELD 1 $ 48,000.00
HENNEPIN HOPKINS _ 4 $ 230,550.00
HENNEPIN LONG LAKE . 1 $ 40,000.00
HENNEPIN ' MAPLE GROVE 33 $ 2,011,625.00
HENNEPIN MAPLE PLAIN : 2 $ 120,350.00
HENNEPIN MEDINA 1 $ 60,000.00
HENNEPIN MINNEAPOLIS 200 $ 10,540.,895.00
HENNEPIN MINNETONKA 7 $ 387,300.00
HENNEPIN MOUND . 3 $ 183,600.00
HENNEPIN MPLS 1 $ 33, 150.00
HENNEPIN NEW HOPE ] 7 $ 440,400.00
HENNEPIN ORONO 1 $ 70,000.00
HENNEPIN PLYMOUTH 32 $ 1,997,125.00



MINNESOTA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY HOME MORTGAGE PROGRAM ) PAGE : 4

PROGRAM ACTIVITY SUMMARY ' 07/01/1983 - 11/01/1984 DATE: 12/28/1984
COUNTY NAME CITY NAME TOTAL NUMBER v TOTAL DOLLARS
HENNEPIN RICHFIELD 23 $ 1,369,250.00
HENNEPIN ROBBINSDALE 7 $ 385,700.00
HENNEPIN ROGERS 1 $ 60,800.00
"HENNEPIN ST BONIFACIUS 2 $ 129, 250.00
HENNEPIN ST LOUIS PARK 25 $ 1.429,300.00
HENNEPIN ‘ WAYZATA 2 $ 125,600.00

COUNTY TOTAL 573 $ 33,041,750.00
HOUSTON _ 22 $ 944,025.00
HUBBARD _ 2 $ 77.200.00
ISANTI 18 $ 784, 145.00
ITASCA 25 $ 923,562.00
KANABEC B 4 $ 140,500.00
KANDI YOHI 47 $ 1,904,403.00
LAC QUI PARLE ' : 7 $ 213,695.00
LAKE 1 $ 48,500.00
LE SUEUR 15 $ 626,355.00



MINNESOTA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY HOME MORTGAGE PROGRAM PAGE : S

PROGRAM ACTIVITY SUMMARY 07/01/1983 - 11/01/1984 DATE: 12/28/1984
COUNTY NAME CITY NAME \ TOTAL NUMBER TOTAL DOLLARS
LINCOLN o 1 $ 32,000.00
LYON ' 29 $ 1.078,025.00
MARTIN ) ' . 4 $ 114,200.00
MCLEOD 14 $ 570,345.00
MEEKER ‘ 13 $ 445,375.00 -
MILLE LACS ' 2 3 91.950.00
MORRISON o 4 $ 136,710.00
MOWER X 20 $ 639,525.00
MURRAY » : 2 $ 41,.300.00
NICOLLET : 24 $ 1.047.090.00
NOBLES ‘ 4 $ 153, 350.00
NORMAN ' : 4 $ 79.990.00
OLMSTED : 141 $ 7.016.300.00
OTTER TAIL , 12 $ 446,605.00
PENNINGTON ‘ 7 $ 201,950.00
PINE ' 8 $ 347,390.00
PIPESTONE 5 $ 123, 175.00



MINNESOTA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

PROGRAM ACTIVITY

COUNTY NAME

POLK
POPE
 RAMSEY
RAMSEY
RAMSEY
RAMSEY
RAMSEY
RAMSEY
RAMSEY
RAMSEY
RAMSEY
RAMSEY
RAMSEY
RAMSEY
RAMSEY

RAMSEY

SUMMARY

COUNTY

TOTAL

CITY NAME

ARDEN HILLS
BLAINE

FALCON HEIGHTS

- LAUDERDALE

LITTLE CANADA
MAPLEWOOD
MOUNDSVIEW

NEW BRIGHTON
NORTH ST PAUL
ROSEVILLE
SHOREVIEW

ST PAUL

VADNAIS HEIGHTS

WHITE BEAR LAKE

HOME MORTGAGE PROGRAM

07/01/1983 - 11/01/1984

TOTAL
1
1
2
46

P 3

& 00 0 W o W o o

-
W - O -
® NN

387

\
IR

NUMBER

PAGE :

DATE:

TOTAL DOLLARS

387,225.
32,000.
119,050.
2,591,335.
63,000.
343,400.
327,350.

2,528,975.

199,500.
368, 105.
363,900.
2;754.750.
8,648 ,306.
1,019,5765.

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$ 522 ,850.
$

$

$

$

$

$

$ 2,323,995
$

00
00
(¢)
00
00
0o
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00

.00

12/28/ 1984



MINNESOTA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

PROGRAM ACTIVITY

COUNTY

RED

LAKE

REDWOOD

RENVILLE

RICE

SCOTT

SHERBURNE

SIBLEY

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

LOUIS
LOUIS
LoUTS
LOUIS
LOUIS
LoUIS
LouIs
LOUIS
LOUIS

LOUIS

NAME

SUMMARY

CITY NAME

DULUTH
EVELETH
HERMANTOWN
HIBBING

KELLY LAKE
MOQNTAIN IRON
PROCTOR
SAGINAW
SOUDAN

TWIG

HOME MORTGAGE PROGRAM
07/01/1983 - 11/01/1984

TOTAL NUMBER

2
17

6
28
60
20

3
71.

N O W -

-

PAGE :

DATE:

TOTAL DOLLARS

*

2,238,635

70,000.
618,475.
190, 450.

.1,270,930.
3.364,430.
956 ,700.

112,650.

25,600.
97,350.
207, 100.
31,000.
86, 400.
149,650.
,40.500.
70,125.

40,850.

00
00
00

8 8

00

00

.00

00
00
00
(00)
00
00
00
00

00

7 .

12/28/1984



ve M

MINNESOTA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

PROGRAM ACTIVITY SUMMARY
COUNTY NAME CITY NAME

ST LOUIS VIRGINIA

COUNTY TOTAL

STEARNS
STEELE
STEVENS
SWIF?
TObD
WABASHA
WADENA
WASECA
WASHINGTON
WATONWAN
WILKIN
WINONA
WRIGHT

YELLOW MEDICINE

GRAND TOTAL

HOME MORTGAGE PROGRAM
07/01/1983 - 11/01/1984

TOTAL NUMBER

28

iS5
119
12

1"
44

2,828

EERESR

PAGE :

DATE:

TOTAL ODOOLLARS

$ 161,900.

$ 3,149, 110.

3,677.,940.
1,932,325.
96,490.
292,540.
23,000.
1,021, 120.
259 ,875.

7.037,310.
406,825.

103,675

384,375.
2,037,999.

233,620.

$ 140,987,605.

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$ §71.500.
$
$
$
$
$
$

00
00
00
00

.00

00

00

8
12/28/1984



MINNESOTA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY - HOME IMPROVEMENT LOAN PROGRAM PAGE : 1

PROGRAM ACTIVITY éUMMARV 07/01/1983 - 11/01/1984 DATE: 01/16/1985
COUNTY NAME CITY NAME TOTAL NUMBER TOTAL DOLLARS
AITKIN ) 34 $ 171,873.12
ANOKA 105 $ 776,277.22
BECKER 16 $ 131,964.00
BELTRAMI 45 $ 289,929.00
BENTON : 4 26 $ 143,011.00
BIG STONE : 22 $ 161,453.02
BLUE EARTH 57 $ 330,685.12
BROWN . * ‘ 48 $ 238,695.14
CARLTON 16 $ 139,743.00
CARVER _ .14 $ 98,350.00
CASS 49 $ 333,118.00
CHIPPEWA _ 40 $ 239,511.09
CHISAGO , 30 $ 218,463.00
CLAY 52 3 350,070.00
CLEARWATER 4 $ 16,900.00
COOK 2 $ 9,100.00



MINNESOTA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

PROGRAM ACTIVITY SUMMARY

COUNTY NAME ‘ CITY NAME
COTTONWOOD
CROW WING
DAKQTA
DODGE
DOUGLAS
FARIBAULT
FILLMORE
FREEBORN
GOODHUE
GRANT
HENNEPIN BLOOMINGTON
HENNEPIN BROOKLYN CENTER
HENNEPIN BROOKLYN PARK
HENNEPIN CHAMPLIN
HENNEPIN CORCORAN

HENNEPIN CRYSTAL

HOME

IMPROVEMENT

LOAN

07/01/1983 - 11/01/1984

TOTAL

NUMBER
26
79
94
15
76

28

11

PROGRAM

LI T (R TR B - B R R . B - TR R IR - R - Y - B

PAGE ;

DATE:

TOTAL DOLLARS

167,417.74
598,514.85
633,923.85
67,700.00
495,975.00
163,319.51
83,175.00
16,398.00
51,234.00
17,500.60
143,026.08
85,025. 0
64,137.00

6,335.00

7,500.00

79,310.00

2

01/16/1985



-

MINNESOTA

PROGRAM

HOUSING

ACTIVITY

COUNTY NAME
HENNEPIN
HENNEPIN
HENNEPIN
HENNEPIN
HENNEPIN
HENNEPIN
HENNEPIN
HENNEPIN
HENNEPIN
HENNEPIN
HENNEPIN
HENNEPIN
HENNEPIN
HENNEPIN
HENNEPIN

HENNEPIN

FINANCE

SUMMARY

AGENCY

CITY NAME
DEEPHAVEN
EDEN PRAIRIE
EDINA
EXCELSIOR
GOLDEN VALLEY
HOPKINS

LONG LAKE
LORETTO
MAPLE GROVE
MAPLE PLAIN
MINNEAPOLIS
MINNETONKA
NEW HOPE
PLYMOUTH
RICHFIELD

ROBBINSDALE

HOME IMPROVEMENT LOAN

07/01/1983 -

TOTAL

11/01/1984

NUMBER
1

2

12

PROGRAM

L T B R - R B B - B — B - TR~ N Y I Y .}

TOTAL

PAGE:

DATE:

DOLLARS
13,810.00
12,509.07
22,911.00
3,200.00
38,073.00
37.500.00
1,200.00
15.000.06
48,65G.00
2,437.00
4,575,199.40
33,315.68
9,365.50
23,825.00
161.684.00

5,000.00

3 =

01/16/1985



MINNESOTA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

PROGRAM ACTIVITY SUMMARY

COUNTY NAME CITY NAME

HENNEPIN SPRING PARK

HENNEPIN ST ANTHONY
HENNEPIN ST LOUIS PARK
HENNEPIN WAYZATA

COUNTY TOTAL

HOUSTON
HUBBARD
ISANTI
ITASCA
JACKSON
KANABEC
KANDIYOHI
KITTSON
KOOCHICHING

LAC QUI PARLE

HOME

07/01/1983 -

IMPROVEMENT

11/0

TOTAL

7

LOAN PROGRAM

1/1984

NUMBER
1

1

4

36

4

5

92

1

7

37

TOTAL

PAGE:

DATE:

DOLLARS

5,300.00

5,125.89
122,278.00

7,100.00

€9,637.1n0

341,217.59

239,686.89
606,446.00
239,150.00
285,492.55
507,643.56

70,209.00

85,510.50

273,065.14

a

01/16/1985



MINNESOTA

PROGRAM ACTIVITY

COUNTY NAME

LAKE

HOUSING

FINANCE

SUMMARY

LAKE OF THE wOODS

LE SUEUR
LINCOLN
LYON
MCLEOD
MARSHALL
MARTIN
MEEKER
MILLE LACS
MORRISON_
MOWER
MURRAY
NICOLLET
NOBLES

NORMAN

AGENCY

HOME IMPROVEMENT LOAN

07/01/1983 - 11/01/1984

TOTAL NUMBER
5
1M
27
7
41
25
23
13
32
a7
3
69
17
27

17

PROGRAM

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

PAGE:

DATE:

TOTAL DOLLARS

35,500.00
60,845.00
192,383.17
59,200.490
291,828.30
180,260.30
132,895.00
71,502.58
235,715.00

274,508.00

© 230,607.50

460,236.41
113,321.00
136,492.78
103,644.00

41,000.00

5

01/16/1985



MINNESOTA

PROGRAM

HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY
ACTIVITY SUMMARY

COUNTY NAME CITY NAME
OLMSTED
OTTER TAIL
PENNINGTON
PINE
PIPESTONE
POLK
POPE
RAMSEY ARDEN HILLS
RAMSEY FALCON HEIGHTS
RAMSEY LITTLE éANADA
RAMSEY MAPLEWOOD
RAMSEY MOUNDSVIEW
RAMSEY NEW BRIGHTON
RAMSEY NORTH ST PAUL
RAMSEY ROSEVILLE
RAMSEY SHOREVIEW

HOME

07/01/1983 -

TOTAL

IMPROVEMENT

LOAN

11/01/1984

NUMBER
39
92
30
31
20
34

12

1

PROGRAM

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

TOTAL

PAGE :

DATE:

DOLLARS

248,316.

612,980.
156, 400.
274,507.
122,900.
279,825.
73,027.
8,886.
15,000.
5,000.
56,870.
13,500.
5,000.
58,512.
47,418.

5,000.

20
82
0o
00
88
02
04
00
00

00 .

00
0o
00
60
00

00

6

01/16/1985



"MINNESOTA

PROGRAM

HOU

ACTIV

COUNTY

RAMSEY

RAMSEY

RAMSEY

RED LAKE

REDWOOD

RENVILLE

RICE

ROCK

ROSEAU

ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

LOUIS

LOUIS

SING

1TY

NAME

LOUIS '

LOUIS

LOUIS

FINANCE

SUMMARY

COUNTY

AGENCY

TOTAL

1

CITY NAME
ST PAUL
VADNAIS HEIGHTS

WHITE BEAR LAKE

ANGORA
AURORA
BIWABIK
BRITT

BUHL

HOME IMPROVEMENT LOAN

07/01/1983 - 11/01/1984

TOTAL NUMBER

214

13

11

12

PROGRAM

PAGE :

DATE:

TOTAL DOLLARS

1,607,677.10

2,000.00

91,379.00

69,253.00
374,615.00
93,4i0.00
107,085.62
50,900.00
114,989.00
1,400.00
49.535.00
*19,000.00
lB,iB0.00

53,196.00

7

01/16/1985



MINNESOTA

PROGRAM

COUNTY

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

HOUSING

ACTIVITY

NAME
LOUIS
LOUIS
LOUIS
LOUIS
LOUIS
LOUIS
LOUIS
LOUIS
LOUIS
LOUIS
LOUIS
LOUIS
LOUTS
LOUIS
LOUIS

LOUIS

FINANCE

SUMMARY

AGENCY

CITY NAME
CHISHOLM

COO0K

DULUTH

ELY

EMBARRASS
EVELETH
FLOODWOOD
GILBERT
HIBBING

HOYT LAKES
IRON JUNCTION
KELLY‘LAKE
MEADOWLANDS
MOUNTAIN IRON
ORR

PARKVILLE

HOME

07/01/1983 -

TOTAL

IMPROVEMENT

LOAN

11/01/1984

NUMBER
37
2

58

PROGRAM

B P P P P B B P B A B R B B B B

TOTAL

PAGE:

DATE:

DOLLARS
234.969.00
17,338.50
327,972.29
16,150.00
6,574.00
80,580.00
1,200.00
22,085.00
217,050.00
9,000.00
2,000.00
24,000.00
2,100.00
26,165.00
7,500.00

9,500.00

8

01/16/1985



MINNESOTA

PROGRAM

HOUSING

ACTIVITY

COUNTY NAME
ST LOUIS
ST LOUIS
ST LOUIS
ST LOUIS

ST LOUIS

SCoTT
SHERBURNE
SIBLEY
STEARNS
STEELE
STEVENS
SWIFT
TODD

TRAVERSE

FINANCE

SUMMARY

COUNTY

AGENCY

TOTAL

CITY NAME
PROCTOR
SOUDAN
VIRGINIA
WINTON

Z1M

HOME  IMPROVEMENT

07/01/71983 - 11/01/1984

TOTAL “NUMBER

2
1

19

10
148

21

37

86

PAGE :

DATE:

TO%AL DOLLARS
6,500.00-
1,650.00

103,805.00

$

$

$

$ 11,110.00
$ 2,400.00
$

99,223.00
263,399.67
70,592.20
987,029.18
100,445.00
58,100.00
249,516.00

535,018.00

L R R . T B~ T T *- S Y )

67,100.00

01/16/1985



MINNESOTA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY HOME IMPROVEMENT LOAN PROGRAM PAGE: 10

PROGRAM ACTIVITY SUMMARY 07/01/1983 - 11/01/1984 DATE: 01/16/1985
COUNTY NAME » CITY 'NAME TOTAL NUMBER TOTAL DOLLARS
WABASHA 20 $ 129,908.18
WADENA 21 $ 152,236.00
WASECA 18 $ 180,710.00
WASHINGTON . ) 52 $ 408,412.00
WATONWAN ' a9 s 288,741.08
WILKIN 2 ‘ $ 11,200.00
WINONA 25 $ 185,956.18
WRIGHT 28 $ 239,444.92
YELLOW MEDICINE 12 $ 93,800.00

GRAND TOTAL 3,843 $ 26,545,957.80



MINNESOTA HOUSING FINANCE

PROGRAM ACTIVITY SUMMARY

COUNTY NAME
AITKIN
ANOKA
BECKER
BELTRAMI
BENTON
BLUE EARTH
BROWN
CARLTON
CARVER
CASS
CHIPPEWA
CHISAGO
CLAY

COOK

AGENCY

CITY

NAME

HOME ENERGY LOAN PROGRAM

07/01/1983 - 11/01/1984

TOTAL NUMBER
9

225

a8
a0
77
36
a8
a1
25
27
27

67

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

TOTAL

PAGE:

DATE:

DOLLARS

21,800
732,101

18,741

94,979.
114,000.
230,880.

98,298.
133,958.
145,446.

71.677.

81,722.

83,649.
174,867.

10,100.

*

.00

.20

.61

70

69

82

00

09

70

72

89

75

55

00

1

01/07/198%



1

PROGRAM

MINNESOTA

¢

COUNTY NAME

COTTONWOOD
CROW WING
DAKbTA
DODGE
DOUGLAS
FARIBAULT
FILLMQRE
FREEBORN
GOODHUE
GRANT
HENNEPIN
HENNEPIN
HENNEPIN

HENNEPIN

HOUSING

ACTIVITY

FINANCE

SUMMARY

AGENCY

" BROOKLYN PARK

CITY NAME

BLOOMINGTON

BROOKLYN CENTER

CHAMPLIN

HOME ENERGY

07/01/1983 -

LOAN PROGRAM

11/01/1984

TOTAL NUMBER

18 -
70
422
13
36
15
28
18

26

86
24

34

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

TOTAL

PAGE :

DATE :

45,043.
209,105.
1,363,407.
43,875.
87,324.
44 ,408.
77,649.
57,263
96,989
19,268.
289,412,
68,319.
92,016.

27,584.

DOLLARS

57
25
20
00
86
50

56

.80

.60

17
00
00
20

00

2

01/07/71985



MINNESOTA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

PROGRAM ACTIVITY

COUNTY  NAME
HENNEPIN
HENNEPIN
HENNEPIN
HENNEPIN
HENNEPIN
HENNEPIN
HENNEPIN
HENNEPIN
HENNEPIN
HENNEPIN
HENNEPIN
HENNEPIN
*  HENNEPIN
HENNEPIN
HENNEPIN

HENNEPIN

CITY NAME
CORCORAN
CRYSTAL
CRYSTAL BAY
DAVTON
DEEPHAVEN
EDEN PRAIRIE
EDINA
EXCELSIOR
GOLDEN VALLEY
HAMEL

HOPKINS

LONG LAKE
LORETTO

MAPLE GROVE
MAPLE PLAIN

MINNEAPOLIS

HOME ENERGY LOAN PROGRAM

07/01/1983 - 11/01/1984

TOTAL NUMBER
2

21

13
a1
"

18

14

32

PAGE :

DATE:

TOTAL DOLLARS

5.756.

75,533.

5,000

5,000.
19,563.
40,417.

138,064.

73,796.

10,500.

35,241

11,780.
16,175.
32,157.
24,699.

102,167.

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$ 27,650.
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

00

12

.00

00

40

00

86

68

00

00

.00

00

0o

00

04

8]V

3

01/07/1985



MINNESOTA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY ‘ HOME ENERGY LOAN PROGRAM PAGE : 4

PROGRAM ACTIVITY SUMMARY ‘ 07/01/1983 - 11/01/1984 : DATE: 01/07/1985
COUNTY CITY NAME TOTAL NUMBER DOLLARS
HENNEPIN " MINNETONKA 46 $ 146,713.85
HENNEPIN MOUND 23 $ #7,597.83
HENNEPIN NEW HOPE 17 $ 55,265.00
HENNEPIN ORONO 1 3 2,635.24
HENNEPIN 0SSEO 2 $ 3,442.00
HENNEPIN PLYMOUTH 28 3 83,935.24
HENNEPIN RICHFIELD 109 $ 350,603.70
HENNEPIN ROBBINSDALE 19 $ 71,034.00
HENNEPIN ROCKFORD 1 $ 1,470.00
HENNEPIN ROGERS 6 3 23,893.00
HENNEPIN SHOREWQOD 3 $ 9,100.00
HENNEPIN ST ANTHONY 5 $ 16,446.00

 HENNEPIN ST LOUIS PARK 57 $ 196,179.33
HENNEPIN TONKA BAY 2 $ 7,400.00
HENNEPIN WAYZATA (R $ 37,686.79

$ 2,194,233.28



MINNESOTA HOUSING FINANCE

PROGRAM ACTIVITY SUMMARY

COUNTY NAME
HOUSTON

HUBBARD

ISANTI

ITASCA

JACKSON

KANABEC

KANDIYOHI

KITTSON
KOOCHICHING

LAC QUI PARLE
LAKE

LAKE -OF THE w0O0DS
LE SUEUR

LINCOLN

AGENCY

CITY

NAME

HOME ENERGY LOAN PROGRAM

07/01/1983 - 11/01/1984

TOTAL NUMBER

14

7

15

42

51

35
'62

14

30

34

60

Lo R I I . T T - T T O N7 T S

©®

~ TOTAL

PAGE :

DATE:

DOLLARS

50, 225.

23,816.

50,171

145 ,884.
145, 384.
94,883.
180, 605.
43,598.
95,614.
95,309.
30,529.
17,800.
181,949.

17,935.

00

00

.00

00
83
04
73
00
16
52
00
00
41

00

"5

01/07/1985



MINNESOTA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY HOME ENERGY LOAN PROGRAM PAGE: =~ 6

PROGRAM ACTIVITY SUMMARY 07/01/1983 - 11/01/1984 DATE: 01/07/1985
COUNTY NAME CITY NAME TOTAL NUMBER ' TOTAL DOLLARS
LYON . 27 ' $ 74,035.83
MCLEOD , 35 $ 98,605.52
MARSHALL 9 3 24,750.00
MARTIN ' 42 $ 123,245.00
MEEKER : ) 26 (3 70,418.13
MILLE LACS | ; : 24 $ 63.5}2.00
MORRISON ' 23 $ 79,333.60
MOWER . 63 $ 196,943.25
MURRAY ' - 2 $ 5,225.00
NICOLLET 42 $ 133,335.29
NOBLES ’ 46 $ 132,049.85
NORMAN ‘ 8 $ 26,800.00
OLMSTED . 96 $ ° 264,201.91
OTTER TAIL 37 $ 106,340.00
PENNINGTON » 26 $ 68,535.00
PINE , 14. $ 49,600.00



MINNESOTA

PROGRAM

COUNTY  NAME

PIPESTONE
POLK
POPE
RAMSEY
RAMSEY
RAMSEY
RAMSEY
RAMSEY
RAMSEY
RAMSEY
RAMSEY
RAMSEY
RAMSEY
RAMSEY
RAMSEY
RAMSEY

RAMSEY

HOUSING

ACTIVITY

F INANCE

SUMMARY

AGENCY

CITY NAME

ARDEN HILLS
BLAINE
LAUDERDALE
LITTLE CANADA
MAPLEWOOD
MOUNDSVIEW
NEW BRIGHTON
NdRTH BRANCH
NORTH OAKS
NORTH ST PAUL
ROéEVILLE
SHOREVIEW

ST PAUL

VADNAIS HEIGHTS

HOME

ENERGY LOAN

07/01/1983 - 11/01/1984

TOTAL NUMBER
18

8

35

23

22
47
1

3N

PROGRAM

P P B A B P B B B A B B B B B B

TOTAL

1,

PAGE :

DATE:

DOLLARS
45,306.03
22,121.82

5,000.00
18,497.00

5.000.00

8,765.00

3,438.00

108,692.33
23,902.32
64,900.98

4,000.00

6.967.00
73,807.09

\45,626.96
36,124.00
022,257.95

12,727.06

7

01/07/19856



MINNESOTA

PROGRAM ACT

COUNTY

RAMSEY

’

RED LA
REDWOO
RENVIL
RICE

ROtK

ROSEAU
ST LOU
ST LOU
ST LOU
ST LOU

ST Lou

HOUSING

IVITY

NAME

KE
D

LE

1s
1s
1S
IS

IS

ST LOUIS

ST LOU

1S

ST LOUIS

FINANCE

SUMMARY

COUNTY

AGENCY

TOTAL

CITvY

WHITE BEAR LAKE

ALBORN
ANGORA
AURORA
BIWABIK
BRITT
BROOKSTON
BUHL

CHISHOLM

NAME

HOME  ENERGY

07/01/1983 -

LOAN PROGRAM

11/01/1984

TOTAL NUMBER

49

20

34

12

16

12

P A B R

Lo B T ]

.
PAGE:

DATE:

TOTAL DOLLARS

153,439.34

1,688,147.03

19,347.77
47,465.00
63,562.46
110,278.00
39,310.00
50,500.00
4,065.00
2,000.00
27,960.00
15,450.00
21,930.00
5,969.68
12,486.00

42,707.18

8

01/07/1985



MINNESOTA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY HOME ENERGY LOAN PROGRAM PAGE: 9

PROGRAM ACTIVITY SUMMARY 07/01/1983 - 11/01/1984 . DATE: 01/07/1985
COUNTY NAME CITY NAME TOTAL NUMBER TOTAL DOLLARS
ST LOUIS CO0K 5 $ 17,500.00
ST LOUIS COTTON 1 3 5,000.00
ST LOUIS DULUTH 100 $ 291,481.17
ST LOUIS ELY 3 3 14,000.00
ST LOUIS EMBARRASS 4 $ 15,416.00
ST LOUIS ESKO 1 $ 2,085.00
ST LOUIS EVELETH 17 $ 50,255.00
ST LOUIS GILBERT 8 $ 27,250.00
ST LOUIS HERMANTOWN‘ \ L2 $ 4,330.00
ST LOUIS , , HIBBING ' 21 $ 79,364.00
ST LOUIS HOYT LAKES 5 $ 17,170.00
ST LOUIS IRON JUNCTION 1 $ 5,000.00
ST LOUIS MAKINEN 1 $ 5,000.00
ST LOUIS MOUNTAIN IRON 5 $ 15,330.55
ST LOULS ORR 1 3 4,542.01
ST LOUIS , PROCTOR ; 2 3 7,500.00

$ 3,500.00

ST LOUIS SAGINAW 2



MINNESOTA HOUSING

PROGRAM ACTIVITY

COUNTY NAME
ST LOUIS
ST LOUIS

ST LOUIS

ScoTT
SHERBURNE
SIBLEY
STEARNS
STEELE
STEVENS
SWIFT
TODD
TRAVERSE
WABASHA
WADENA

WASECA

FINANCE

SUMMARY

COUNTY

AGENCY
CITy, NAME
SIDE LAKE
TOWER
VIRGINIA
TOTAL

HOME ENERGY LOAN

07/01/1983 - 11/01/1984

TOTAL NUMBER

1

130

59

10

40

15

—

L B I T Y R B R R . B . R 7.

PAGE :

DATE:

DOLLARS

3,000.00
27.,409.00
52,276.00

779,976.59

221,306.35
147,774.09
23,788.50
379,455.71
185,089.00
23,859.36
30,464.00
151,408.98
11,585.00
35,736.57
19,175.00

31,467.91

01/07/198S



JINNESOTA  HOUSING FINANCE AGEHCY HOME ENERGY LOAN PROGRAM PAGE : 1

ZROGRAM ACTIVITY SUMMARY 07/01/1983 - 11/01/1984 DATE: 01/07/1985
"COUNTY  NAME CITY NAME TOTAL NUMBER . TOTAL DOLLARS
WASHINGTON 163 $ 511,658.56
WATONWAN , 46 $ 145,285.26
CWILKIN E $ 6,500.00
WINONA 39 $ 113,611.51
WRIGHT a3 $ 95,680.07
YELLOW MEDICINE 18 $ 47,470.25

GRAND TOTAL 4,503 $ 13,994,059.40



13
STATE OF MINNESOTA

seNT MHFA Office Memorandum
To: Interested Parties paTe: 1/18/85
FROM: Heidi E. Whitney PHONE:

SUBJECT: Amendment - Biennial Report

Home Improvement Loan Program data contained in the Minnesota Housing
Finance Agency's 1984-1985 Biennial Report Appendix are incomplete.
Attached is a revision to the report showing complete program activity
for Fiscal Years 1984-85 (as of 11/1/84).

I apologize for any confusion or inconvenience this error may have caused.
If you have any questions, please contact me at 296-9951.




MINNESOTA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY HOME IMPROVEMENT LOAN PROGRAM PAGE: 1

PROGRAM ACTIVITY SUMMARY 07/01/1983 - 11/01/1984 DATE: 01/16/1985
COUNTY NAME CITY NAME TOTAL NUMBER TOTAL DOLLARS
AITKIN 34 $ 171,873.12
ANOKA 105 $ 776,277 .22
BECKER 16 $ 131,964.00
BELTRAMI - 45 $ 289,929.00
BENTON 26 $ 143,011.00
BIG STONE 22 $ 161,453.02
BLUE EARTH . 57 $ 330,685.12
BROWN 48 $ 238,695.14
CARLTON 16 $ 139,743.00
CARVER 14 $ 98,350.00
CASS 49 $ 333,118.00
CHIPPEWA ' 40 $ 239,511.09
CHISAGO 30 $ 218,463.00
CLAY 52 $ 350,070.00
CLEARWATER 4 $ 16,900.00
COOK 2 $ 9,100.00



MINNESOTA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY HOME IMPROVEMENT LOAN PROGRAM PAGE: 2

PROGRAM ACTIVITY SUMMARY g7/01/1983 - 11/01/1984 ' DATE: 01/16/1985
COUNTY NAME CITY NAME TOTAL NUMBER TOTAL DOLLARS
COTTONWOOD 26 $ 167,417.74
CROW WING 79 $ 598,514.85
DAKOTA 94 $ 633,923.85
DODGE 15 $ 67,700.00
DOUGLAS 76 $ 495,975.00
FARIBAULT 28 $ 163,319.51

" FILLMORE 14 $ 83,175.00
FREEBORN 4 $ 16,398.00
GOODHUE 6 $ 51,234.00
GRANT 2 $ 17,500.00
HENNEPIN BLOOMINGTON 17 $ 143,026.08
HENNEPIN BROOKLYN CENTER 10 $ 85,025.00
HENNEPIN BROOKLYN PARK 7 $ 64,137.00
HENNEPIN CHAMPLIN 2 $ 6,335.00
HENNEPIN CORCORAN 1 3 7.500.00
HENNEPIN CRYSTAL 11 $ 79,310.00



MINNESOTA HOU

PROGRAM ACTIV

COUNTY

HENNEPIN
HENNEPIN
HENNEPIN
HENNEPIN
HENNEPIN
HENNEPIN
HENNEPIN
HENNEPIN
HENNEPIN
HENNEPIN
HENNEPIN
HENNEPIN
HENNEPIN
HENNEPIN
HENNEPIN

HENNEPIN

SING

ITY

NAME

FINANCE

SUMMARY

AGENCY

CITY NAME
DEEPHAVEN
EDEN PRAIRIE
EDINA
EXCELSIOR
GOLDEN VALLEY
HOPKINS

LONG LAKE
LORETTO
MAPLE GROVE
MAPLE PLAIN
MINNEAPOLIS
MINNETONKA
NEW HOPE
PLYMOUTH
RICHFIELD

ROBBINSDALE

HOME IMPROVEME
07/01/1983 —~ 11
TOTAL

NT  LOAN

/0171984

NUMBER
1

2

12

PROGRAM

L A S A B - T~ B - B B B - B - T - R < B -

PAGE:

DATE:

TOTAL DOLLARS

13,810.00
12,509.07
22,911.00
3,200.00
38,073.00
37,500.00
1,200.00
15,000.00
48,650.00
2,437.00
4,575,199.40
33,315.68
9,365.50
23,825.00
101,684.00

5,000.00

3

01/16/1985



MINNESOTA HOUSING FINANCE

PROGRAM ACTIVITY SUMMARY

COUNTY NAME
HENNEPIN
HENNEPIN
HENNEPIN
HENNEPIN

COUNTY

HOUSTON
HUBBARD
ISANTI
ITASCA
JACKSON
KANABEC
KANDIYOHI
KITTSON
KOOCHICHING

LAC QUI PARLE

AGENCY
CITY NAME
SPRING PARK
ST ANTHONY
ST LOUIS PARK
WAYZATA

TOTAL

HOME  IMPROVEMENT

LOAN PROGRAM

07/01/1983 - 11/01/1984

TOTAL
1

1

35
74
36
45

92

37

NUMBER

PAGE:

DATE:

DOLLARS

5,300.00

5,125.89
122,278.00

7,100.00

5,444,756.62

69,637.00
341,217.59
239,686.89
606,446.00
239,150.00
285,492.55
507,643.56

70,209.00

85,510.50

273,065.14

4

01/16/1985



MINNESOTA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY HOME IMPROVEMENT LOAN PROGRAM PAGE: 5

PROGRAM ACTIVITY SUMMARY 07/01/1983 - 11/01/1984 DATE: 01/16/1985
COUNTY  NAME CITY NAME TOTAL NUMBER TOTAL DOLLARS
LAKE 5 $ 35,500.00
LAKE OF THE WOODS 1 $ 60,845 .00
LE SUEUR 27 $ 192,383.17
LINCOLN A 7 $ 59,200.00
LYON 4 $ 291,828.30
MCLEOD 25 $ 180,260.30
MARSHALL . 23 $ 132,895.00
MARTIN ‘ 13 $ 71,502.58
MEEKER 32 $ 235,715.00
MILLE LACS 47 $ 274,508.00
MORRISON 31 $ 230,607.50
MOWER 69 $ 460,236.41
MURRAY 17 $ 113,321.00
NICOLLET 27 $ 136,492.78
NOBLES 17 $ 103,644.00
NORMAN 4 $ 41,000.00



MINNESOTA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

PROGRAM ACTIVITY SUMMARY

COUNTY NAME CITY NAME
OLMSTED

OTTER TAIL

PENNINGTON

PINE

PIPESTONE

POLK

POPE

RAMSEY ARDEN HILLS
RAMSEY FALCON HEIGHTS
RAMSEY LITTLE CANADA
RAMSEY MAPLEWOOD
RAMSEY MOUNDSVIEW
RAMSEY NEW BRIGHTON
RAMSEY NORTH ST PAUL
RAMSEY V ROSEVILLE

RAMSEY SHOREVIEW

HOME IMPROVEMENT LOAN

07/01/1983 - 11/01/1984

TOTAL

NUMBER
39
92
30
31
20

34

PROGRAM

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

TOTAL

PAGE:

DATE:

DOLLARS
248,316.00
612,980.82
156,400.00
274,507.00
122,900.88
279,825.02

73,027.04
8,886.00
15,000.00
5,000.00
56,870.00
13,500.00
5,000.00
58,512.60
47,418.00

5,000.00

6

01/16/1985



MINNESOTA

PROGRAM

HOUSING

ACTIVITY

COUNTY NAME

RAMSEY

RAMSEY

RAMSEY

RED LAKE

REDWGOOD

RENVILLE

RIC

E

ROCK

ROS
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

EAU

LOUIS
LOUIS
LOUIS
LOUIS

LOUIS

FINANCE

SUMMARY

AGENCY

COUNTY TOTAL

CITY NAME
ST PAUL
VADNAIS HEIGHTS

WHITE BEAR LAKE

ANGORA
AURORA
BIWABIK
BRITT

BUHL

HOME IMPROVEMENT LOAN

07/01/1983 - 11/01/1984

TOTAL NUMBER

214

13

11

PROGRAM

B A A A B B B A A B W

PAGE :

DATE:

TOTAL DOLLARS
1,607,677.10
2,000.00

91,379.00

69,253.00
374,615.00
93,410.00
107,085.62
50,900.00
114,989.00
1,400.00
49,535.00
19,000.00
16,780.00

53,196.00

7

01/16/1985



MINNESOTA HOUSING

PROGRAM ACTIVITY

COUNTY

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

LOVUIS
LOUIS
LOUIS
LOUILS
LOUIS
LOUIS
LOUIS
LOUIS
LOUIS
LOUIS
LOUIS
LOULsS
LOUIS
LOUIS
LOUIS

LOUIS

FINANCE

SUMMARY

AGENCY

CITY NAME
CHISHOLM

COOK

DULUTH

ELY

EMBARRASS
EVELETH
FLOODWOOD
GILBERT
HIBBING

HOYT LAKES
IRON JUNCTION
KELLY LAKE
MEADOWLANDS
MOUNTAIN IRON
ORR

PARKVILLE

HOME
07/01/1983 -

TOTAL

IMPROVEMENT

LOAN

11/01/71984

NUMBER
37
2

58

PROGRAM

A A A A B A A B B A A B A e B P

TOTAL

PAGE:

DATE:

DOLLARS
234,969.00
17,338.50
327,972.29
16,150.00
6,574.00
80,580.00
1,200.00
22,085.00
217,050.00
9,000.00
2,000.00
24,000.00
2,100.00
26,165.00
7,500.00

9,500.00

8

01/16/1985



MINNESOTA HOUSING

PROGRAM ACTIVITY

COUNTY NAME
ST LOUIS
ST LOUIS
ST LOUIS
ST LOUIS

ST LOUIS

SCOTT
SHERBURNE
SIBLEY
STEARNS
STEELE
STEVENS
SWIFT
TODD

TRAVERSE

FINANCE AGENCY

SUMMARY

COUNTY TOTAL

CITY NAME
PROCTOR
SOUDAN
VIRGINIA
WINTON

ZIM

HOME IMPROVEMENT

07/01/1983 ~ 11/01/1984

TOTAL NUMBER

2

1

148

21

37

86

PAGE:

DATE:

TOTAL DOLLARS
6,500.00
1,650.00

103,805.00

$

$

$

$ 11,110.00
$ 2,400.00
$

99,223.00
263,399.67
70,592.20
987,029.18
100,445.00
58,100.00
249,516.00

535,018.00

L A . B - - Y - T - R ]

67,100.00

01/16/1985



MINNESOTA HOUSING FINANCE

PROGRAM ACTIVITY SUMMARY

COUNTY NAME
WABASHA
WADENA
WASECA
WASHINGTON
WATONWAN
WILKIN
WINONA
WRIGHT

YELLOW MEDICINE

AGENCY

HOME IMPROVEMENT LOAN

07/01/1983 - 11/01/1984

CITY NAME TOTAL NUMBER

20

21

18
52
49

2

25

28

GRAND TOTAL 3,843

PROGRAM

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

PAGE:

DATE:

TOTAL DOLLARS
129,908.18
152,236.00
80,710.00
408,412.00
288,741.05

11,200.00
185,956.18
239,444 .92

93,800.00

26,545,957.80

10

01/16/1985



